Annex III

A. Agreement on the implementation of the cease-fire signed by Interim President Ali Mahdi Mohamed

THE UNDERSIGNED.

<u>HAVING</u> MET WITH THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE UNITED NATIONS, THE LEAGUE OF ARAB STATES, THE ORGANIZATION OF AFRICAN UNITY AND THE ORGANIZATION OF THE ISLAMIC CONFERENCE PURSUANT TO THE ACCORD SIGNED AT UNITED NATIONS HEADQUARTERS IN NEW YORK ON 14 FEBRUARY 1992,

<u>GUIDED</u> BY THE PRINCIPLES OF THE UNITED NATIONS CHARTER AS WELL AS BY THOSE OF THE LEAGUE OF ARAB STATES, THE ORGANIZATION OF AFRICAN UNITY AND THE ORGANIZATION OF THE ISLAMIC CONFERENCE,

DESIROUS OF RESTORING PEACE WITH JUSTICE TO SOMALIA AND OF BRINGING ABOUT A RETURN TO NORMALCY UNDER THE RULE OF LAW AS SOON AS POSSIBLE,

<u>PLEDGING</u> MY COOPERATION WITH THE UNITED NATIONS, THE LEAGUE OF ARAB STATES, THE ORGANIZATION OF AFRICAN UNITY AND THE ORGANIZATION OF THE ISLAMIC CONFERENCE AND WITH THEIR REPRESENTATIVES IN THEIR EFFORTS TO BRING ABOUT A JUST PEACE IN SOMALIA,

HEREBY AGREE TO TAKE IMMEDIATE STEPS, PERSONALLY AS WELL AS THROUGH THE PERSONS UNDER MY COMMAND, FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF MEASURES AIMED AT STABILIZING THE CEASE-FIRE BY MEANS OF A UNITED NATIONS MONITORING MECHANISM. THE MEASURES WILL BE FORMULATED BY A UNITED NATIONS TECHNICAL TEAM THAT WILL ARRIVE IN MOGADISCIO SHORTLY.

INTERIM PRESIDENT ALI MAHDI MOHAMED

DONE AT MOGADISCIO, IN THE PRESENCE OF THE UNDERSIGNED, ON 3 MARCH 1992

LEAGUE OF ARAB STATES

GRGANIZATION OF THE ISLAMIC CONFERENCE

1 ...

UNITED NATIONS

ORGANIZATION OF AFRICAN UNITY